

MACC 265/19

Order no. 14 dated 23.03.22

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing. The petitioner and OP no. 2/Insurance company have filed hazira.

The OP no. 2 has filed written statement along with one verified show cause petition and application for accepting of written statement and for vacating order of ex parte.

Heard both sides.

Pursued all the materials on record.

Considering nature of this case and grounds stated in the petition, prayer as made by the OP no. 2 is hereby allowed for the ends of justice.

Thus, OP no. 2 is allowed to contest the case.

Written statement is accepted.

The OP no. 2 files a petition u/s 170 of MV Act. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the OP.

Prayer is allowed.

To 10.06.22 for framing of issue.